WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: 2023 Arrowhead Cart Path Re-paving Change Order No.: 1
Project
To: Obsidian Asphalt Paving Change Order 10/25/23
Date:

Attn: Dexter Torres
1850 W. Roosevelt Rd. Contract Date: 7/21/23
West Chicago, IL 60185

Contract 2023 Arrowhead Cart Path Re-paving Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Install an additional 170 LF of asphalt cart path on the East golf course.

Add to the Contract:

$2,000.00

The original Contract Sum was $81,900.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $[0.00]
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $81,900.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order $2,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $83,900.00
The Contract Time will not be changed 0
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 10/24/23

Wheaton Park District Obsidian Asphalt Paving

Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 1850 W. Roosevelt Rd.
Wheaton, IL 60187 { West Chicago, IL 60185

Address Address

et 7

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director Dexter Torres



Change Order

OBSIDIAN o

ASPHALT k] 2022 3 g
CUSTOMERID |  vALDGONTE
FAEL WY Roosavelt Rd WheatonPark_ 11222023
Viles: Chicago,IL
[CUSTOMER INFO | Prepared By: Dexter Torres

Wheaton Park Distrct

Job Name Arowwhead Goif
Brian Morrow

Jab Address Wheaton

DESCRIPTION OF WORK | .,

Install Approwmately 170 LF of additional asphalt on cart path seciion :n poor condition leading up to onginal
contracted portion

Lnoerculs 85 @ rESur ol base not yiuged [ 0xd, any Jodercuts reaured wxl e Sharges gt g rate of 3715 7 Cuas Yar
'ﬁm'mits : s N ‘ | aw] | vwrr srice | AMOUNT
Cost Material and labor - ] } T |5 200000 |5 T 260000
Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL $2,000.00
OTHER -
TOTAL QUOTE $2,000.00

This quozation is net 3 contract or a bill. It is our esumate for the total price for she serwice and goods descrbed above
The customer will be bifled after indicating acceptance of this quose Payment will be dus upon completion Please

email or mail the signea quoe o the address bsied above Proposat must be signed withm 30 days of acceptance.
% deposit requ red upon

OBSIDIAN

ASPHALT PAVING.INC



